AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by the Town
of Slave Lake for approval of the issuance of
debentures.

WHEREAS, an application has been made to the Local Authorities Board by the Town of
Slave Lake for permission to borrow by way of debenture an amount not exceeding the sum of
TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($2,237,260.00)
for the purpose of upgrading the water supply system, in accordance with the provisions of
By-law No. 6-1981, read a first time on the 25th day of February, 1981; a copy of the said
By-law having been filed with the Board;

THEREFORE, The Local Authorities Board, having read the said By-law and other

[...]

Municipality has received from' the Board a Certificate stating
that the provisions of Section 338 of The Municipal Government Act
have been met or fulfilled.

II. That subject to Clause I of this Order, the issuance of debentures by the Town of
Slave Lake in an amount not exceeding the sum of TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($2,237,260.00) for the purpose set out above and in
accordance with the provisions of said By-law No. 6-1981, is hereby approved.

III. That in the event that monies are received toward the herein described project from
any other source, such monies shall

FIRSTLY: